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31194 Travelers Cas & Surety Co Of Amer CT Y 682 26.71% 638 -29 -4.59%1 26.71%
19445 National Union Fire Ins Co Of Pitts PA Y 327 12.82% 215 24 10.99%2 39.53%
20281 Federal Ins Co IN Y 261 10.23% 261 0 -0.14%3 49.76%
19682 Hartford Fire In Co CT Y 158 6.19% 161 24 14.67%4 55.95%
39306 Fidelity & Deposit Co Of MD MD Y 138 5.40% 116 6 5.13%5 61.35%
24767 St Paul Fire & Marine Ins Co MN Y 120 4.71% 129 69 53.66%6 66.06%
19917 Liberty Ins Underwriters Inc NY Y 114 4.48% 146 109 75.00%7 70.54%
13331 American Hardware Mut Ins Co OH Y 112 4.40% 110 -10 -8.85%8 74.94%
23787 Nationwide Mut Ins Co OH Y 62 2.42% 54 1 1.13%9 77.36%
20303 Great Northern Ins Co IN Y 57 2.23% 55 0 0.12%10 79.60%
41181 Universal Underwriters Ins Co KS Y 54 2.10% 57 98 171.16%11 81.70%
29459 Twin City Fire Ins Co Co IN Y 41 1.61% 38 3 8.41%12 83.31%
37974 MT Hawley Ins Co IL S 38 1.49% 37 29 78.66%13 84.80%
41785 Colorado Cas Ins Co CO Y 36 1.43% 60 0 -0.38%14 86.23%
23388 Shelter Mut Ins Co MO Y 25 0.98% 21 -2 -7.89%15 87.21%
35181 Executive Risk Ind Inc DE Y 25 0.98% 20 0 1.41%16 88.18%
16535 Zurich American Ins Co NY Y 22 0.85% 10 0 -0.40%17 89.03%
28223 Nationwide Agribusiness Ins Co IA Y 16 0.62% 15 0 0.42%18 89.65%
18058 Philadelphia Ind Ins Co PA Y 16 0.61% 22 24 107.90%19 90.26%
13021 United Fire & Cas Co IA Y 14 0.56% 14 -3 -19.25%20 90.82%
13935 Federated Mut Ins Co MN Y 13 0.52% 12 0 1.06%21 91.33%
28304 Federated Serv Ins Co MN Y 12 0.46% 14 0 3.08%22 91.80%
24554 XL Ins Amer Inc DE Y 11 0.45% 13 -1 -7.04%23 92.25%
24791 St Paul Mercury Ins Co MN Y 11 0.43% 6 4 56.87%24 92.67%
20397 Vigilant Ins Co NY Y 10 0.38% 10 0 -0.58%25 93.06%
21121 Westchester Fire Ins Co NY Y 9 0.37% 8 17 214.53%26 93.42%
16217 National Farmers Union Prop & Cas CO Y 9 0.35% 9 0 0.91%27 93.77%
19275 American Family Mut Ins Co WI Y 8 0.31% 7 0 0.00%28 94.08%
20443 Continental Cas Co IL Y 7 0.28% 12 39 322.39%29 94.36%
21180 Sentry Select Ins Co WI Y 7 0.28% 8 0 -0.74%30 94.65%
23361 Shelter General Ins Co MO Y 7 0.28% 7 0 1.54%31 94.93%
11118 Federated Rural Electric Ins Exch KS Y 7 0.28% 7 0 0.00%32 95.20%
25674 Travelers Property Cas Co Of Amer CT Y 7 0.27% 7 3 48.35%33 95.48%
13641 Colorado Farm Bureau Mut Ins Co CO Y 7 0.26% 6 0 -0.03%34 95.74%
40142 American Zurich Ins Co IL Y 6 0.24% 7 0 -6.44%35 95.98%
27740 North Pointe Ins Co MI Y 6 0.24% 5 1 13.49%36 96.22%
21415 Employers Mut Cas Co IA Y 5 0.21% 5 0 2.89%37 96.44%
18988 Auto Owners Ins Co MI Y 5 0.21% 5 0 0.77%38 96.65%
14648 Mountain States Mut Cas Co NM Y 5 0.20% 5 0 0.00%39 96.85%
26344 Great Amer Assur Co OH Y 5 0.20% 9 0 0.24%40 97.05%
24988 Sentry Ins A Mut Co WI Y 5 0.20% 5 0 0.10%41 97.25%
22292 Hanover Ins Co NH Y 5 0.18% 0 0 0.00%42 97.44%
36684 Riverport Ins Co MN Y 4 0.16% 5 0 0.00%43 97.59%
25433 American Safety Ind Co OK S 4 0.16% 2 0 30.69%44 97.75%
10324 Addison Ins Co IL Y 4 0.15% 4 0 0.00%45 97.90%
32700 Owners Ins Co OH Y 3 0.13% 3 1 42.90%46 98.03%
37257 Praetorian Ins Co PA Y 3 0.13% 2 1 24.99%47 98.15%
16578 Fidelity Natl Prop & Cas Ins Co NY Y 3 0.12% 3 0 0.00%48 98.27%
20010 Acceptance Ind Ins Co NE S 3 0.10% 3 0 6.79%49 98.37%
16691 Great Amer Ins Co OH Y 3 0.10% 1 0 8.16%50 98.47%
25895 United States Liability Ins Co PA Y 2 0.09% 1 0 0.00%51 98.56%
21326 Empire Fire & Marine Ins Co NE Y 2 0.09% 2 5 202.52%52 98.65%
20621 OneBeacon Amer Ins Co MA Y 2 0.08% 1 0 7.17%53 98.73%
41297 Scottsdale Ins Co OH S 2 0.08% 2 0 0.00%54 98.81%
21776 United Security Ins Co CO Y 2 0.07% 2 0 -2.35%55 98.88%
37303 Redland Ins Co PA Y 2 0.07% 1 0 12.01%56 98.95%
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25453 Nationwide Ins Co Of Amer WI Y 2 0.06% 1 0 2.24%57 99.01%
14184 Acuity A Mut Ins Co WI Y 2 0.06% 1 0 0.00%58 99.07%
27847 Insurance Co Of The West CA Y 2 0.06% 2 0 0.00%59 99.14%
27987 Northfield Ins Co IA S 2 0.06% 1 1 47.46%60 99.19%
21709 Truck Ins Exch CA Y 2 0.06% 2 17 954.97%61 99.25%
19062 Automobile Ins Co Of Hartford CT CT Y 1 0.06% 1 0 20.52%62 99.31%
15954 Trinity Universal Ins Co Of KS KS Y 1 0.05% 0 0 0.00%63 99.36%
42587 Depositors Ins Co IA Y 1 0.04% 1 0 0.00%64 99.40%
19879 Security Natl Ins Co TX Y 1 0.04% 0 0 0.00%65 99.44%
22136 Great Amer Ins Co of NY NY Y 1 0.04% 1 0 -4.00%66 99.48%
23035 Liberty Mut Fire Ins Co WI Y 1 0.04% 1 0 25.53%67 99.52%
39993 Colony Ins Co VA S 1 0.04% 1 1 143.66%68 99.56%
19100 Amco Ins Co IA Y 1 0.03% 1 0 0.00%69 99.59%
23043 Liberty Mut Ins Co MA Y 1 0.03% 1 0 -41.33%70 99.62%
13838 Farmland Mut Ins Co IA Y 1 0.03% 0 0 -2.75%71 99.65%
39020 Essex Ins Co DE S 1 0.03% 1 0 0.00%72 99.68%
19704 American States Ins Co IN Y 1 0.02% 1 0 -1.22%73 99.70%
14974 Pennsylvania Lumbermens Mut Ins PA Y 1 0.02% 0 0 0.00%74 99.72%
25682 Travelers Ind Co Of CT CT Y 0 0.02% 1 0 59.11%75 99.74%
25658 Travelers Ind Co CT Y 0 0.02% 0 78 20575.73%76 99.76%
20230 Central Mut Ins Co OH Y 0 0.02% 0 0 0.00%77 99.78%
25615 Charter Oak Fire Ins Co CT Y 0 0.02% 0 0 59.07%78 99.79%
44776 Praetorian Specialty Ins Co DE S 0 0.01% 0 0 3.04%79 99.81%
14982 Penn Millers Ins Co PA Y 0 0.01% 1 0 0.00%80 99.82%
19232 Allstate Ins Co IL Y 0 0.01% 0 0 -2.94%81 99.83%
28886 Transguard Ins Co Of Amer Inc IL Y 0 0.01% 0 0 43.24%82 99.85%
20478 National Fire Ins Co Of Hartford IL Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.00%83 99.86%
35378 Evanston Ins Co IL S 0 0.01% 0 0 9.36%84 99.87%
26247 American Guar & Liab Ins NY Y 0 0.01% 0 0 -42.50%85 99.88%
20346 Pacific Ind Co WI Y 0 0.01% 0 0 -5.83%86 99.89%
10177 Mountain States Ind Co NM Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.00%87 99.90%
42579 Allied Prop & Cas Ins Co IA Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.00%88 99.91%
25666 Travelers Ind Co Of Amer CT Y 0 0.01% 0 0 37.04%89 99.92%
26832 Great Amer Alliance Ins Co OH Y 0 0.01% 0 0 -23.72%90 99.93%
20494 Transportation Ins Co IL Y 0 0.01% 0 -11 -7071.15%91 99.94%
15989 Catlin Specialty Ins Co DE S 0 0.01% 0 0 7.89%92 99.95%
10472 Capitol Ind Corp WI Y 0 0.01% 0 0 8.29%93 99.95%
22543 Secura Ins A Mut Co WI Y 0 0.01% 0 0 1.09%94 99.96%
19690 American Economy Ins Co IN Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.67%95 99.97%
19194 Farmers Alliance Mut Ins Co KS Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.00%96 99.98%
12904 Tokio Marine & Nichido Fire Ins Co NY Y 0 0.01% 0 0 -28.00%97 99.97%
23248 Occidental Fire & Cas Co Of NC NC Y 0 0.01% 0 0 2.46%98 99.98%
24414 General Cas Co Of WI WI Y 0 0.01% 0 0 0.00%99 99.99%
33600 LM Ins Corp IA Y 0 0.01% 0 0 24.38%100 99.99%
26433 Harco Natl Ins Co IL Y 0 0.00% 1 0 15.78%101 100.00%
10677 Cincinnati Ins Co OH Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%102 100.00%
25623 Phoenix Ins Co CT Y 0 0.00% 0 0 58.75%103 100.01%
20648 Employers Fire Ins Co MA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%104 100.01%
24198 Peerless Ins Co NH Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%105 100.02%
25135 State Automobile Mut Ins Co OH Y 0 0.00% 0 0 67.47%106 100.02%
18767 Church Mut Ins Co WI Y 0 0.00% 0 0 -11.76%107 100.02%
18333 Peerless Ind Ins Co IL Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%108 100.03%
24449 Regent Ins Co WI Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%109 100.03%
24775 St Paul Guardian Ins Co MN Y 0 0.00% 0 0 28.00%110 100.03%
25127 State Auto Prop & Cas Ins Co IA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 33.33%111 100.03%
10328 Capitol Specialty Ins Corp WI S 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%112 100.03%
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22535 Seaboard Surety Co NY Y 0 0.00% 15 -7 -47.49%113 100.03%
21458 Employers Ins  of Wausau WI Y 0 0.00% 1 0 11.39%114 100.03%
22306 Massachusetts Bay Ins Co NH Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%115 100.03%
26522 Mount Vernon Fire Ins Co PA S 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%116 100.03%
10340 Stonington Ins Co TX Y 0 0.00% 0 0 1.36%117 100.03%
43095 Clarendon Amer Ins Co NJ S 0 0.00% 0 0 -97.79%118 100.03%
10213 Discover Specialty Ins Co IL S 0 0.00% 0 0 32.00%119 100.03%
24015 Northland Ins Co MN Y 0 0.00% 0 0 160.64%120 100.03%
41483 Farmington Cas Co CT Y 0 0.00% 0 0 -142.17%121 100.03%
21881 National Surety Corp IL Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%122 100.03%
21857 American Ins Co OH Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%123 100.03%
21873 Firemans Fund Ins Co CA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%124 100.03%
39845 Westport Ins Corp MO Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%125 100.03%
21865 Associated Ind Corp CA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%126 100.03%
20532 Clarendon Natl Ins Co NJ Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%127 100.03%
35386 Fidelity & Guar Ins Co IA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%128 100.03%
20710 Century Ind Co PA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%129 100.03%
36463 Discover Prop & Cas Ins Co IL Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%130 100.03%
19046 Travelers Cas Ins Co Of Amer CT Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%131 100.03%
13056 RLI Ins Co IL Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%132 100.03%
23809 Granite State Ins Co PA Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%133 100.03%
21113 United States Fire Ins Co DE Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%134 100.03%
24678 Arrowood Ind Co DE Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%135 100.03%
19038 Travelers Cas & Surety Co CT Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%136 100.03%
26883 American Intl Specialty Lines Ins Co IL S 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%137 100.03%
22667 Ace Amer Ins Co PA Y 0 0.00% 0 -2 0.00%138 100.03%
26387 Steadfast Ins Co DE S 0 0.00% 0 -2 0.00%139 100.03%
38962 Genesis Ins Co CT Y 0 0.00% 0 -3 0.00%140 100.03%
19437 Lexington Ins Co DE S 0 0.00% 0 -10 0.00%141 100.03%
11150 Arch Ins Co MO Y 0 0.00% 0 0 400.00%142 100.03%
26069 Wausau Business Ins Co WI Y 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00%143 100.03%
21199 Arch Speciaity Ins Co NE S -1 -0.03% -1 0 0.28%144 100.00%

2,553 2,424 477 19.67%Totals

Page 207


	rpt0058

